

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Summer 5-1-1999

Senate Bill SB-99SA-1200 Addresses the A&S Fee Budget Provisionary Language for the 1999-2000 Fiscal Year

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-99SA-1200 Addresses the A&S Fee Budget Provisionary Language for the 1999-2000 Fiscal Year" (1999). *Legislation*. 1422. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1422

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Summer 5-1-1999 All Rights Reserved





University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



SENATE RESOLUTION

Number SR-99SA-1200

THE RESERVE AND PERSONS ASSESSED.	sectors and substitution of the section of the sect				
SR-99SA	-1200 addresses	s the A&S fee	Budget Provisionar	v Language for the	1999-2000 fiscal year

WHEREAS:

The Student Government Association of the university of North Florida was

established to represent student concerns in all university wide matters, and;

WHEREAS:

The University of North Florida Student Government Association Activity and Service Fee Budget Riders for the Fiscal Year 1999-2000 states: "18. The University of North Florida Arena and Recreations Department shall NOT charge A&S fee paying students for the use of equipment or the use of

their facilities. Exceptions maybe made for late fee related to usage."

WHEREAS:

A fee is being charged for the usage of recreational equipment, such as a

canoe, to all people including A&S fee paying students.

THEREFORE:

LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT THE FOREMENTIONED, A&S FEE PAYING

STUDENTS NOT BE CHARGED A FEE FOR THE USE OF ANY

EQUIPMENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA ARENA AND

RECREATIONS DEPARTMENT.

Respectfully submitted, Senator Valdes	Be it known that	SR-99SA
Introduced by Senator Douglas L. Valdes	is hereby PASSED V	VETOED on
Senate Action Passed Unanimous	This 9th day	of JUN
Date June 4, 1999	Signature_	Alexand

Ctudent Dedr. Dresident